
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
01/12/22

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 722,469
DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 758,592

3rd Payment 796,522
1 01/08/22 Sat $28,043,620 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $13,900,000 1.441 4.7% 4.7% 4th Payment 836,348
2 01/10/22 Mon $13,776,000 $26,750,717 $27,000,000 $18,700,000 1.441 2.3% 6.9% 5th Payment 878,165

3 01/12/22 Wed $18,298,818 $35,717,772 $38,000,000 $26,400,000 1.441 3.1% 9.8% 6th Payment 922,074
4 01/15/22 Sat $25,800,130 $48,360,729 $48,000,000 $33,300,000 1.441 4.3% 13.7% 7th Payment 968,177
5 01/17/22 Mon $13,880,698 $55,162,751 $47,000,000 $32,600,000 1.441 2.3% 15.7% 8th Payment 1,016,586
6 01/19/22 Wed $19,090,791 $64,517,900 $56,000,000 $38,900,000 1.441 3.2% 18.4% 9th Payment 1,067,416
7 01/22/22 Sat $27,768,680 $78,125,515 $66,000,000 $45,800,000 1.441 4.6% 22.2% 10th Payment 1,120,786
8 01/24/22 Mon $14,158,312 $85,063,578 $75,000,000 $52,000,000 1.441 2.4% 24.1% 11th Payment 1,176,826
9 01/26/22 Wed $19,663,515 $94,699,381 $85,000,000 $59,000,000 1.441 3.3% 26.6% 12th Payment 1,235,667

10 01/29/22 Sat $29,376,209 $109,094,741 $94,000,000 $65,200,000 1.441 4.9% 30.2% 13th Payment 1,297,450
11 01/31/22 Mon $15,007,810 $116,449,088 $105,000,000 $72,900,000 1.441 2.5% 31.9% 14th Payment 1,362,323
12 02/02/22 Wed $20,646,690 $126,566,681 $106,000,000 $73,600,000 1.441 3.5% 34.3% 15th Payment 1,430,439
13 02/05/22 Sat $31,138,782 $141,825,762 $117,000,000 $81,200,000 1.441 5.2% 37.7% 16th Payment 1,501,961
14 02/07/22 Mon $16,984,039 $153,709,514 $126,000,000 $87,400,000 1.441 2.9% 39.5% 17th Payment 1,577,059
15 02/09/22 Wed $23,173,845 $163,729,760 $137,000,000 $95,100,000 1.441 3.9% 41.8% 18th Payment 1,655,912
16 02/12/22 Sat $33,178,372 $178,075,910 $147,000,000 $102,000,000 1.441 5.5% 45.1% 19th Payment 1,738,708
17 02/14/22 Mon $18,478,634 $186,065,972 $158,000,000 $109,600,000 1.441 3.1% 46.8% 20th Payment 1,825,643
18 02/16/22 Wed $24,242,159 $196,548,152 $169,000,000 $117,300,000 1.441 4.1% 48.9% 21st Payment 1,916,925
19 02/19/22 Sat $34,671,399 $211,539,878 $180,000,000 $124,900,000 1.441 5.8% 51.9% 22nd Payment 2,012,771
20 02/21/22 Mon $18,478,634 $219,529,940 $0 1.441 3.1% 53.4% 23rd Payment 2,113,410
21 02/23/22 Wed $24,242,159 $230,012,120 $0 1.441 4.1% 55.3% 24th Payment 2,219,080
22 02/26/22 Sat $34,671,399 $245,003,847 $0 1.441 5.8% 57.8% 25th Payment 2,330,034
23 02/28/22 Mon $18,478,634 $252,993,909 $0 1.441 3.1% 59.2% 26th Payment 2,446,536
24 03/02/22 Wed $24,242,159 $263,476,088 $0 1.441 4.1% 60.8% 27th Payment 2,568,863
25 03/05/22 Sat $34,671,399 $278,467,815 $0 1.441 5.8% 63.1% 28th Payment 2,697,306
26 03/07/22 Mon $18,478,634 $286,457,877 $0 1.441 3.1% 64.2% 29th Payment 2,832,171
27 03/09/22 Wed $24,242,159 $296,940,057 $1,815,000,000 $1,259,500,000 1.441 4.1% 65.7% 30th Payment 2,973,780
28 03/12/22 Sat $34,671,399 $311,931,784 $1,870,000,000 $1,297,700,000 1.441 5.8% 67.7% Total 48,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $13,900,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity 
rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to 
annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 1/12/2022


